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2021 NE CCSC IMX Meet - 10/23/2021 to 10/24/2021

2021 NE CCSC IMX Challenge, Sanction #: NE21-1023CCSC

Results
 
Girls 10&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 10Abbott, Brooke F1 29.73

KING-NE 10DaCruz, Kaila K2 32.37

KING-NE 10Christina, Natalie A3 33.40

KING-NE 10Barnett, Kiera A4 34.12

CCSC-NE  8Milligan, Amalia L5 38.35

CCSC-NE  9McGrail, Allison H6 38.56

CCSC-NE  9Callahan, Maisie J7 44.22

KING-NE 10Piearson, Riley L8 44.92

CCSC-NE  8O'Neill, Marie V9 48.88

CCSC-NE  9Sullivan, Fin M10 49.08

CCSC-NE  9Mannix, Emily R11 50.94

KING-NE  6Rogers, Harper J12 56.10

CCSC-NE  9Whelan, Tatum M13 58.18

KING-NE  9Hixon, Abby R14 58.84

 
Girls 10&U 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 10Blette, Chloe E1 1:15.27

36.70 38.57

CCSC-NE 10Bolanos, Danae2 1:17.83

37.83 40.00

CCSC-NE 10Werzanski, Ally M3 1:19.57

CCSC-NE  9Malone, Sadie M4 1:34.08

44.83 49.25

KING-NE 10Roth, Mari N5 1:34.25

43.61 50.64

CCSC-NE 10Talbot, Daisy Talbot J6 1:37.56

45.54 52.02

CCSC-NE 10Partan, Kate P7 1:48.12

CCSC-NE  9Dinneen, Celia C8 1:50.37

51.90 58.47

CCSC-NE  9Rose, Maddie M9 2:01.37

KING-NE  9Hixon, Abby R10 2:21.75

1:02.07 1:19.68

 
Girls 10&U 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 10Abbott, Brooke F1 2:22.80

33.37 37.00 34.5637.87

KING-NE 10Christina, Natalie A2 2:36.79

37.07 40.15 38.1741.40

KING-NE 10DaCruz, Kaila K3 2:37.02

33.78 40.63 39.7242.89

KING-NE 10Blette, Chloe E4 2:45.78

37.55 42.49 42.2343.51

CCSC-NE 10Bolanos, Danae5 2:48.73

38.18 42.75 43.3544.45

KING-NE 10Barnett, Kiera A6 2:55.27

38.20 44.85 44.7947.43

CCSC-NE 10Conner, Morgan C7 3:00.78

39.53 45.91 46.4048.94

CCSC-NE 10Werzanski, Ally M8 3:01.94

37.49 44.06 49.7550.64

CCSC-NE 10Martynyak, Ariel9 3:05.79

37.66 44.93 50.5152.69

CCSC-NE  9McGrail, Allison H10 3:10.24

41.14 48.84 1:41.03

KING-NE 10Roth, Mari N11 3:21.49

42.67 50.73 53.0255.07

CCSC-NE  8Milligan, Amalia L12 3:24.65

41.50 52.22 55.1355.80

CCSC-NE  9Callahan, Maisie J13 3:44.92

45.57 1:59.90 59.45

 
Girls 10&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 10DaCruz, Kaila K1 35.23

KING-NE 10Christina, Natalie A2 38.99

CCSC-NE 10Werzanski, Ally M3 42.19

KING-NE 10Barnett, Kiera A4 42.28

CCSC-NE  9McGrail, Allison H5 45.93

CCSC-NE  9Malone, Sadie M6 46.79

CCSC-NE 10Partan, Kate P7 47.62

CCSC-NE  9Callahan, Maisie J8 48.65

CCSC-NE  9Dinneen, Celia C9 49.88

CCSC-NE  9Sullivan, Fin M10 50.34

CCSC-NE 10Talbot, Daisy Talbot J11 50.54

CCSC-NE  9Rose, Maddie M12 55.85

CCSC-NE  9Mannix, Emily R13 58.02

KING-NE  6Rogers, Harper J14 1:04.82

CCSC-NE  8O'Neill, Marie V--- DQ

KING-NE  9Hixon, Abby R--- DQ

 
Girls 10&U 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 10DaCruz, Kaila K1 1:16.29

37.15 39.14

KING-NE 10Abbott, Brooke F2 1:16.34

38.29 38.05

CCSC-NE 10Bolanos, Danae3 1:27.36

KING-NE 10Blette, Chloe E4 1:29.07

42.92 46.15

CCSC-NE 10Conner, Morgan C5 1:36.38

47.09 49.29

CCSC-NE 10Martynyak, Ariel6 1:38.64

KING-NE 10Roth, Mari N7 1:41.92

KING-NE  9Hixon, Abby R8 2:28.68

1:02.65 1:26.03

CCSC-NE  9Whelan, Tatum M--- DQ

1:03.52

KING-NE 10Piearson, Riley L--- DQ

53.69 1:05.18

 
Girls 10&U 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 10Christina, Natalie A1 42.84

KING-NE 10Abbott, Brooke F2 43.15

KING-NE 10Blette, Chloe E3 47.03

CCSC-NE  9Sullivan, Fin M4 52.44

CCSC-NE  8McLaughlin, Molly B6 54.35

CCSC-NE 10Partan, Kate P7 55.70

CCSC-NE  9Dinneen, Celia C9 1:02.33

CCSC-NE  9Rose, Maddie M10 1:02.46

KING-NE 10Piearson, Riley L11 1:02.70

CCSC-NE  9Callahan, Maisie J12 1:04.91

CCSC-NE  9Mannix, Emily R13 1:11.98

CCSC-NE  8O'Neill, Marie V14 1:12.77

KING-NE  9Hixon, Abby R17 DQ

CCSC-NE 10Talbot, Daisy Talbot J8 DQ

CCSC-NE  9Whelan, Tatum M15 DQ

CCSC-NE  9Malone, Sadie M5 DQ

KING-NE  6Rogers, Harper J16 DQ

 
Girls 10&U 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 10Bolanos, Danae1 1:37.25

CCSC-NE 10Martynyak, Ariel2 1:46.33

KING-NE 10Barnett, Kiera A3 1:47.83

CCSC-NE 10Werzanski, Ally M4 1:51.65

CCSC-NE 10Conner, Morgan C5 1:57.75

55.35 1:02.40

CCSC-NE  9McGrail, Allison H--- DQ

57.08 59.75

KING-NE 10DaCruz, Kaila K--- DQ

48.27 54.36

 
Girls 10&U 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 10Abbott, Brooke F1 34.20

KING-NE 10Christina, Natalie A2 36.63

CCSC-NE 10Bolanos, Danae3 37.83

KING-NE 10Barnett, Kiera A4 46.32

CCSC-NE  9McGrail, Allison H5 47.03

CCSC-NE  9Callahan, Maisie J6 51.91

CCSC-NE 10Partan, Kate P7 53.52

CCSC-NE  9Malone, Sadie M8 54.66

CCSC-NE  9Rose, Maddie M9 54.94

CCSC-NE  8McLaughlin, Molly B10 55.41

CCSC-NE 10Talbot, Daisy Talbot J11 58.59

CCSC-NE  9Dinneen, Celia C12 1:04.18

KING-NE  9Hixon, Abby R13 1:42.87

 
Girls 10&U 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 10Abbott, Brooke F1 1:14.44

35.23 39.21

KING-NE 10Blette, Chloe E2 1:27.78

40.45 47.33

KING-NE 10DaCruz, Kaila K3 1:31.27

41.17 50.10

CCSC-NE 10Werzanski, Ally M4 1:39.83

45.51 54.32

CCSC-NE 10Conner, Morgan C5 1:54.87

49.80 1:05.07

CCSC-NE 10Martynyak, Ariel6 DQ
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2021 NE CCSC IMX Meet - 10/23/2021 to 10/24/2021

2021 NE CCSC IMX Challenge, Sanction #: NE21-1023CCSC

Results
 
Girls 10&U 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 10Christina, Natalie A1 1:20.40

37.50 42.90

KING-NE 10Blette, Chloe E2 1:21.53

37.39 44.14

KING-NE 10Barnett, Kiera A3 1:34.97

44.58 50.39

CCSC-NE 10Werzanski, Ally M4 1:35.41

CCSC-NE  9McGrail, Allison H5 1:39.41

44.21 55.20

CCSC-NE  9Malone, Sadie M6 1:44.63

48.61 56.02

CCSC-NE 10Partan, Kate P7 1:45.12

50.84 54.28

CCSC-NE 10Talbot, Daisy Talbot J8 1:49.57

51.05 58.52

CCSC-NE  9Rose, Maddie M9 1:54.12

CCSC-NE  9Callahan, Maisie J10 1:56.60

51.67 1:04.93

CCSC-NE  9Sullivan, Fin M11 1:56.96

58.70 58.26

CCSC-NE  9Dinneen, Celia C12 1:58.02

54.41 1:03.61

CCSC-NE  9Mannix, Emily R14 2:07.31

CCSC-NE  8O'Neill, Marie V15 2:15.35

1:07.83 1:07.52

CCSC-NE  9Whelan, Tatum M17 2:36.78

KING-NE 10Piearson, Riley L13 DQ

57.66 1:02.69

KING-NE  9Hixon, Abby R16 DQ

1:16.25 1:19.73

 
Girls 10&U 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 10DaCruz, Kaila K1 2:55.91

38.97 41.13 37.1058.71

CCSC-NE 10Martynyak, Ariel3 3:38.34

52.36 57.81 50.0058.17

CCSC-NE  8McLaughlin, Molly B4 3:40.96

1:01.85 54.00 43.391:01.72

CCSC-NE 10Conner, Morgan C5 3:45.29

50.84 57.81 49.621:07.02

CCSC-NE 10Bolanos, Danae2 DQ

43.98 46.70 42.3356.03

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 12Iannella, Megan L1 30.10

KING-NE 12Porter, Kate J2 30.17

KING-NE 12Gleeson, Maeve L3 30.21

CCSC-NE 11Michaud, Alera L4 30.53

CCSC-NE 11Contonio, Samantha J5 32.15

CCSC-NE 11Topalska, Alexa G6 33.89

KING-NE 12Wang, Anna J7 34.19

KING-NE 12Leonido, Emma M8 34.41

CCSC-NE 11Cowherd, Ava V9 34.48

KING-NE 11DeAngelis, Brielle C10 41.73

CCSC-NE 11Topalska, Marie G11 42.13

KING-NE 11Ryan, Penny T12 43.24

KING-NE 11Melton, Maggie G13 44.12

KING-NE 11Marinelli, Gabby C14 47.39

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 12Porter, Kate J1 1:04.63

30.67 33.96

KING-NE 12Iannella, Megan L2 1:05.59

30.85 34.74

CCSC-NE 12Lundell, Carli J3 1:05.64

32.40 33.24

CCSC-NE 11Bullock, Eleanor S4 1:11.16

33.83 37.33

CCSC-NE 11Braga, Emilly F5 1:17.36

37.31 40.05

KING-NE 12Cirincione, Violet J6 1:18.27

36.22 42.05

CCSC-NE 12Bellich, Olivia T7 1:18.31

36.68 41.63

CCSC-NE 11Coholan, Mary E8 1:18.64

36.72 41.92

KING-NE 12Leonido, Emma M9 1:20.18

38.13 42.05

KING-NE 11DeAngelis, Brielle C10 1:33.18

KING-NE 11Ryan, Penny T11 1:36.31

45.59 50.72

KING-NE 11Melton, Maggie G12 1:43.25

47.29 55.96

KING-NE 11Marinelli, Gabby C13 1:45.10

 
Girls 11-12 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 12Porter, Kate J1 2:20.56

32.92 38.11 34.3035.23

CCSC-NE 11Bullock, Eleanor S2 2:34.42

35.66 40.45 38.3140.00

CCSC-NE 11Braga, Emilly F3 2:44.16

36.79 42.90 41.4942.98

KING-NE 12Cirincione, Violet J4 2:50.57

38.45 45.55 1:26.57

CCSC-NE 11Topalska, Alexa G5 3:00.16

36.89 44.77 48.3850.12

CCSC-NE 11Zilinski, Emma C6 3:05.48

41.16 47.78 1:36.54

CCSC-NE 11Wilson, Kyleigh N7 3:21.31

40.87 52.30 51.7456.40

CCSC-NE 12Rauch, Keilah A8 3:29.92

44.13 53.64 55.1756.98

CCSC-NE 11Newell, Piper G9 3:34.45

44.74 54.51 57.1758.03

CCSC-NE 11Topalska, Marie G10 3:37.35

43.73 57.06 57.6658.90

CCSC-NE 12Salamone, Hannah M--- DQ

 
Girls 11-12 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 12Gleeson, Maeve L1 6:20.81

34.88 38.42 39.1939.65

39.35 39.27 39.22 37.73

38.35 34.75

CCSC-NE 12Lundell, Carli J2 6:33.42

36.41 39.65 41.5341.10

1:20.66 39.45

39.48 36.93

CCSC-NE 11Michaud, Alera L3 6:38.42

34.17 39.46 39.8540.27

40.63 41.69 41.43 39.18

41.65 40.09

CCSC-NE 12Willis, Fiona M4 7:09.90

39.15 44.37 46.4145.37

44.57 43.51 43.56 44.31

41.18 37.47

CCSC-NE 12Bellich, Olivia T5 7:12.84

40.81 43.88 43.8744.27

44.96 44.74 45.09 42.28

43.16 39.78

CCSC-NE 11Cowherd, Ava V6 7:13.26

38.03 42.72 44.8845.39

44.71 44.54 44.66 44.87

44.42 39.04

CCSC-NE 12Spiegel, Edie I7 7:13.95

38.13 43.91 45.7645.22

45.46 45.42 45.52 44.59

42.99 36.95

CCSC-NE 12Rodes, Devan L8 7:19.71

38.14 44.49 44.8445.51

45.78 45.87 45.14 44.69

46.30 38.95

CCSC-NE 12Cassidy, Lilly R9 7:20.90

40.30 44.41 45.8945.94

45.34 44.15 45.76 45.61

43.56 39.94

CCSC-NE 12Seward, Margaret E10 7:22.53

38.88 44.94 46.6944.20

45.82 45.09 44.05 46.98

43.40 42.48

CCSC-NE 11Contonio, Samantha J11 7:23.17

39.88 43.95 45.3246.22

46.16 1:32.49 44.75

39.66

CCSC-NE 12Govoni, Oliviah A12 7:24.13

37.34 44.24 45.9645.69

46.10 46.15 45.21 46.24

45.51 41.69

KING-NE 12Wang, Anna J13 7:26.52

40.82 45.37 46.4746.72

45.86 45.10 43.99 47.17

45.20 39.82
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2021 NE CCSC IMX Meet - 10/23/2021 to 10/24/2021

2021 NE CCSC IMX Challenge, Sanction #: NE21-1023CCSC

Results
(Girls 11-12 500 Yard Free)

CCSC-NE 11Coholan, Mary E14 7:30.27

38.04 43.10 2:18.2645.86

47.19

42.51

CCSC-NE 12Edwards, Maddie R15 7:39.97

40.07 45.80 48.5447.31

47.61 47.74 47.92 47.24

45.90 41.84

CCSC-NE 12Dinneen, Bridget C16 7:48.11

41.05 44.59 48.3347.53

49.29 47.66 49.88 47.73

46.72 45.33

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 12Gleeson, Maeve L1 37.84

KING-NE 12Wang, Anna J2 40.76

CCSC-NE 11Newell, Piper G3 42.62

CCSC-NE 11Zilinski, Emma C4 44.38

KING-NE 12Leonido, Emma M5 46.47

KING-NE 11Melton, Maggie G6 47.23

CCSC-NE 11Topalska, Marie G7 49.20

CCSC-NE 12Salamone, Hannah M8 51.98

CCSC-NE 12Rauch, Keilah A--- DQ

KING-NE 11DeAngelis, Brielle C--- DQ

KING-NE 11Marinelli, Gabby C--- DQ

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 12Lundell, Carli J1 1:13.06

36.16 36.90

CCSC-NE 11Michaud, Alera L2 1:15.32

36.39 38.93

CCSC-NE 12Spiegel, Edie I3 1:20.99

39.30 41.69

CCSC-NE 12Cassidy, Lilly R4 1:23.00

41.20 41.80

CCSC-NE 12Rodes, Devan L5 1:23.07

41.22 41.85

CCSC-NE 11Bullock, Eleanor S6 1:23.15

41.32 41.83

CCSC-NE 11Contonio, Samantha J7 1:24.07

40.78 43.29

CCSC-NE 12Govoni, Oliviah A8 1:24.48

41.23 43.25

CCSC-NE 12Seward, Margaret E9 1:24.54

42.57 41.97

CCSC-NE 11Coholan, Mary E10 1:24.60

41.00 43.60

CCSC-NE 12Bellich, Olivia T11 1:24.99

42.41 42.58

CCSC-NE 11Braga, Emilly F12 1:25.66

40.74 44.92

CCSC-NE 12Willis, Fiona M13 1:26.39

41.95 44.44

CCSC-NE 12Dinneen, Bridget C14 1:27.04

41.47 45.57

CCSC-NE 11Cowherd, Ava V15 1:28.19

42.27 45.92

KING-NE 12Cirincione, Violet J16 1:28.41

CCSC-NE 12Edwards, Maddie R17 1:28.56

42.05 46.51

CCSC-NE 11Topalska, Alexa G18 1:30.59

KING-NE 11Ryan, Penny T19 1:38.91

48.73 50.18

KING-NE 12Leonido, Emma M20 1:45.39

50.50 54.89

CCSC-NE 11Wilson, Kyleigh N--- DQ

52.84 57.74

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 12Gleeson, Maeve L1 43.63

KING-NE 11DeAngelis, Brielle C2 47.31

CCSC-NE 11Zilinski, Emma C3 49.39

CCSC-NE 12Salamone, Hannah M4 52.51

CCSC-NE 11Wilson, Kyleigh N5 53.79

CCSC-NE 11Newell, Piper G6 54.23

CCSC-NE 12Rauch, Keilah A7 56.04

KING-NE 11Marinelli, Gabby C8 1:05.15

CCSC-NE 11Golarz, Mia M9 1:06.37

KING-NE 11Ryan, Penny T10 DQ

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 12Szafran, Anna K1 1:22.52

38.72 43.80

CCSC-NE 12Lundell, Carli J2 1:29.61

42.32 47.29

CCSC-NE 12Spiegel, Edie I3 1:30.93

43.35 47.58

CCSC-NE 11Contonio, Samantha J4 1:31.49

44.03 47.46

CCSC-NE 11Bullock, Eleanor S5 1:32.91

44.92 47.99

CCSC-NE 11Braga, Emilly F6 1:37.08

45.87 51.21

CCSC-NE 12Govoni, Oliviah A7 1:38.53

46.06 52.47

CCSC-NE 11Coholan, Mary E8 1:38.55

47.13 51.42

CCSC-NE 12Dinneen, Bridget C9 1:40.74

48.38 52.36

KING-NE 11DeAngelis, Brielle C10 1:40.83

46.73 54.10

CCSC-NE 12Rodes, Devan L11 1:41.72

46.90 54.82

CCSC-NE 12Orr, Tyra L12 1:43.00

47.87 55.13

KING-NE 12Wang, Anna J13 1:43.67

49.79 53.88

CCSC-NE 12Seward, Margaret E14 1:44.70

50.79 53.91

CCSC-NE 12Bellich, Olivia T15 1:45.01

50.12 54.89

KING-NE 12Cirincione, Violet J16 1:47.53

49.78 57.75

CCSC-NE 12Cassidy, Lilly R17 1:49.73

51.17 58.56

CCSC-NE 12Edwards, Maddie R18 1:51.23

51.10 1:00.13

CCSC-NE 11Cowherd, Ava V--- DQ

46.52 48.71

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 12Porter, Kate J1 33.25

KING-NE 12Iannella, Megan L2 35.11

KING-NE 12Cirincione, Violet J3 39.54

CCSC-NE 12Willis, Fiona M4 40.16

CCSC-NE 11Contonio, Samantha J5 40.65

CCSC-NE 12Rauch, Keilah A6 46.10

CCSC-NE 11Newell, Piper G7 46.30

KING-NE 11Ryan, Penny T8 46.31

CCSC-NE 11Zilinski, Emma C9 49.80

CCSC-NE 11Wilson, Kyleigh N10 52.75

KING-NE 11Marinelli, Gabby C11 54.60

CCSC-NE 12Salamone, Hannah M12 1:05.55

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 12Szafran, Anna K1 1:15.37

34.32 41.05

CCSC-NE 12Lundell, Carli J2 1:18.37

37.52 40.85

CCSC-NE 11Cowherd, Ava V3 1:24.14

38.79 45.35

KING-NE 12Gleeson, Maeve L5 1:26.00

CCSC-NE 12Govoni, Oliviah A6 1:26.36

39.58 46.78

CCSC-NE 12Seward, Margaret E7 1:26.85

39.98 46.87

CCSC-NE 12Willis, Fiona M8 1:27.66

39.02 48.64

CCSC-NE 11Coholan, Mary E9 1:27.93

39.31 48.62

CCSC-NE 12Dinneen, Bridget C10 1:29.80

41.80 48.00

CCSC-NE 11Bullock, Eleanor S12 1:33.93

43.19 50.74

CCSC-NE 11Braga, Emilly F13 1:36.62

42.08 54.54

CCSC-NE 12Rodes, Devan L14 1:38.58

43.10 55.48

CCSC-NE 12Bellich, Olivia T15 1:38.85

44.54 54.31

CCSC-NE 12Cassidy, Lilly R16 1:39.43

46.25 53.18
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2021 NE CCSC IMX Meet - 10/23/2021 to 10/24/2021

2021 NE CCSC IMX Challenge, Sanction #: NE21-1023CCSC

Results
(Girls 11-12 100 Yard Fly)

CCSC-NE 12Orr, Tyra L17 1:45.56

47.30 58.26

CCSC-NE 12Edwards, Maddie R18 1:47.56

47.11 1:00.45

KING-NE 12Wang, Anna J4 DQ

CCSC-NE 12Spiegel, Edie I11 DQ

43.06 48.33

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 12Szafran, Anna K1 1:12.04

32.86 39.18

CCSC-NE 12Spiegel, Edie I2 1:23.70

39.57 44.13

KING-NE 12Wang, Anna J3 1:28.21

CCSC-NE 11Zilinski, Emma C4 1:38.59

CCSC-NE 11Newell, Piper G5 1:40.76

47.04 53.72

CCSC-NE 12Rauch, Keilah A6 1:42.72

KING-NE 11DeAngelis, Brielle C7 1:49.08

55.86 53.22

CCSC-NE 12Salamone, Hannah M10 1:55.66

CCSC-NE 11Golarz, Mia M11 2:00.76

KING-NE 11Marinelli, Gabby C12 2:00.95

58.50 1:02.45

CCSC-NE 11Wilson, Kyleigh N9 DQ

54.27 59.22

KING-NE 11Ryan, Penny T8 DQ

45.97 1:05.05

 
Girls 11-12 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 12Iannella, Megan L1 2:40.26

35.26 41.87 34.2048.93

KING-NE 12Porter, Kate J2 2:40.60

37.58 44.56 33.0145.45

CCSC-NE 12Lundell, Carli J3 2:41.64

37.12 39.77 34.2150.54

KING-NE 12Gleeson, Maeve L4 2:52.68

38.20 44.86 34.7554.87

CCSC-NE 11Bullock, Eleanor S5 2:54.56

43.07 45.23 36.2650.00

CCSC-NE 11Coholan, Mary E6 2:59.10

40.32 45.20 38.5655.02

CCSC-NE 11Contonio, Samantha J7 2:59.38

43.91 44.03 38.6252.82

CCSC-NE 11Cowherd, Ava V8 2:59.46

42.05 43.76 39.9353.72

CCSC-NE 12Govoni, Oliviah A9 3:00.17

39.00 49.26 36.4255.49

CCSC-NE 12Seward, Margaret E10 3:02.92

42.16 46.38 37.6156.77

CCSC-NE 12Dinneen, Bridget C11 3:03.66

41.87 46.15 40.0255.62

CCSC-NE 11Braga, Emilly F13 3:05.33

41.69 47.66 39.2756.71

CCSC-NE 12Rodes, Devan L14 3:05.84

44.39 44.76 39.1857.51

CCSC-NE 12Cassidy, Lilly R16 3:18.52

46.77 45.17 43.931:02.65

CCSC-NE 12Edwards, Maddie R17 3:23.79

46.39 50.77 43.061:03.57

KING-NE 12Cirincione, Violet J18 3:25.23

44.63 49.59 1:51.01

CCSC-NE 12Orr, Tyra L15 DQ

47.44 47.21 41.8957.16

CCSC-NE 12Bellich, Olivia T12 DQ

44.05 44.44 42.3554.38

 
Girls 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 15Wray, Sally K1 2:08.68

29.68 33.04 31.7134.25

CCSC-NE 15LaCouture, Reese D2 2:09.23

30.32 34.25 31.1133.55

CCSC-NE 13Kaser, Laura A3 2:12.51

30.04 33.40 34.4534.62

CCSC-NE 15Lutz, Molly G4 2:25.81

32.77 37.02 37.8838.14

CCSC-NE 15McGrail, Emily E5 2:31.72

35.61 40.22 36.3639.53

CCSC-NE 16Simone, Elizabeth C6 2:31.82

33.60 38.50 39.6240.10

CCSC-NE 14Doyle, Addyson M7 2:36.46

34.82 38.63 39.2243.79

CCSC-NE 16Armitage, Sonjia G8 2:45.21

37.41 42.01 42.8042.99

CCSC-NE 14Spicer, AvaRose R9 3:45.23

43.54 58.84 1:03.1059.75

CCSC-NE 16Bohannon, Kaitlin C--- DQ

30.13 33.93 33.3735.48

 
Girls 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 17Zuwallack, Cora R1 5:21.17

30.36 32.86 32.2532.05

32.28 32.31 32.39 32.45

32.37 31.85

CCSC-NE 17Moniz, Morgan A2 5:24.74

30.65 32.83 33.1733.16

33.21 33.15 32.47 32.58

32.47 31.05

CCSC-NE 15Wielgus, Paige E3 5:43.19

32.01 35.86 34.9635.08

34.20 35.66 34.37 34.68

34.24 32.13

CCSC-NE 13Sheehan, Kate R4 5:53.19

32.62 35.52 36.4636.80

36.61 36.44 36.06 35.66

33.83 33.19

CCSC-NE 14Uribe, Steph M5 5:56.17

32.18 35.35 36.7536.37

36.52 36.31 36.28 36.32

35.16 34.93

CCSC-NE 14Bullock, Ava N6 5:58.38

33.21 36.64 37.2037.25

36.70 36.80 36.06 35.77

35.62 33.13

CCSC-NE 14Conner, Maddie J7 6:01.40

32.72 36.45 36.6136.76

37.18 36.62 36.85 36.71

36.60 34.90

CCSC-NE 16Honan, Vanna L8 6:02.14

34.39 36.93 36.8537.18

36.46 36.52 35.64 36.29

36.19 35.69

CCSC-NE 15Hardwicke, Izzy A9 6:12.64

33.23 36.74 38.4037.97

38.07 38.28 37.95 38.48

37.58 35.94

CCSC-NE 14Kostin, Addie I10 6:16.08

34.03 37.33 38.6138.04

38.16 38.44 38.12 38.38

37.70 37.27

CCSC-NE 15Hall, Olympia K11 6:19.38

32.67 36.77 38.5938.39

38.60 38.95 39.41 39.38

38.47 38.15

CCSC-NE 14McFarland, Erin E12 6:23.35

33.21 37.11 38.7037.80

39.22 39.82 39.32 39.90

39.95 38.32

CCSC-NE 13Johnson, Katherine H13 6:24.81

34.90 38.39 39.1838.41

39.27 38.93 38.88 39.29

38.93 38.63

CCSC-NE 14Cameron, Riley M14 6:27.85

34.83 38.99 40.0439.72

39.63 39.84 39.29 39.06

39.15 37.30

CCSC-NE 13Nickerson, Charlotte M15 6:29.30

35.92 39.68 39.8639.97

39.76 39.44 39.30 39.28

38.88 37.21

 
Girls 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 15Wray, Sally K1 1:05.91

32.31 33.60

CCSC-NE 16Bohannon, Kaitlin C2 1:06.67

32.64 34.03

CCSC-NE 15Hardwicke, Izzy A3 1:09.81

34.38 35.43

CCSC-NE 13Kaser, Laura A4 1:14.22

35.84 38.38

CCSC-NE 15Lutz, Molly G5 1:15.83

37.16 38.67
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2021 NE CCSC IMX Meet - 10/23/2021 to 10/24/2021

2021 NE CCSC IMX Challenge, Sanction #: NE21-1023CCSC

Results
(Girls 100 Yard Back)

CCSC-NE 14Doyle, Addyson M6 1:17.16

37.29 39.87

CCSC-NE 16Simone, Elizabeth C7 1:20.70

38.98 41.72

CCSC-NE 16Armitage, Sonjia G8 1:26.30

41.83 44.47

CCSC-NE 14Spicer, AvaRose R--- DQ

57.45 1:05.87

 
Girls 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 17Moniz, Morgan A1 2:14.41

32.72 34.40 33.3033.99

CCSC-NE 17Zuwallack, Cora R2 2:17.76

33.44 34.52 34.4035.40

CCSC-NE 15Wielgus, Paige E3 2:24.09

34.61 37.94 34.7236.82

CCSC-NE 15LaCouture, Reese D4 2:24.63

35.19 37.06 35.6336.75

CCSC-NE 14Conner, Maddie J5 2:26.55

36.45 37.28 36.0436.78

CCSC-NE 14Uribe, Steph M6 2:26.68

33.87 36.48 37.7438.59

CCSC-NE 13Sheehan, Kate R7 2:29.64

36.80 37.97 36.6738.20

CCSC-NE 16Honan, Vanna L8 2:30.95

36.38 38.40 37.9438.23

CCSC-NE 14Kostin, Addie I9 2:31.28

36.37 38.21 38.0038.70

CCSC-NE 13Nickerson, Charlotte M10 2:36.46

37.83 39.81 38.8240.00

CCSC-NE 15Hall, Olympia K11 2:38.17

37.35 40.03 39.7941.00

CCSC-NE 14Cameron, Riley M12 2:44.67

39.99 42.34 40.1342.21

CCSC-NE 13Johnson, Katherine H13 2:45.50

39.64 41.86 41.2242.78

 
Girls 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 16Bohannon, Kaitlin C1 1:19.91

37.95 41.96

CCSC-NE 15McGrail, Emily E3 1:22.95

39.70 43.25

CCSC-NE 15Hardwicke, Izzy A4 1:23.55

39.88 43.67

CCSC-NE 17Colella, Alexia A5 1:28.83

42.12 46.71

CCSC-NE 15Lutz, Molly G6 1:29.12

41.37 47.75

CCSC-NE 14Palmer, Carmody M7 1:30.17

43.09 47.08

CCSC-NE 16Armitage, Sonjia G8 1:35.62

45.76 49.86

CCSC-NE 16Silva, Alyssa J9 1:44.02

48.05 55.97

CCSC-NE 14Bullock, Ava N2 DQ

39.52 41.40

CCSC-NE 15Hope, Lily E11 DQ

1:02.20 1:09.14

CCSC-NE 14Spicer, AvaRose R10 DQ

58.33 1:03.21

 
Girls 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 17Zuwallack, Cora R1 2:39.83

36.63 40.05 41.5141.64

CCSC-NE 17Moniz, Morgan A2 2:41.24

37.52 40.89 41.4441.39

CCSC-NE 14Uribe, Steph M3 2:46.20

37.11 42.67 42.7643.66

CCSC-NE 15Wielgus, Paige E4 2:46.79

38.09 42.56 43.0143.13

CCSC-NE 16Honan, Vanna L5 2:49.55

37.50 42.49 44.6744.89

CCSC-NE 14Kostin, Addie I6 2:51.30

38.31 43.87 44.8544.27

CCSC-NE 15Hall, Olympia K7 2:52.34

38.24 43.83 45.2145.06

CCSC-NE 14Keeney, Lila G8 2:53.35

39.31 43.97 44.3945.68

CCSC-NE 13Johnson, Katherine H9 2:53.65

39.83 44.16 44.8444.82

KING-NE 12Porter, Kate J11 2:55.14

39.71 46.06 43.7745.60

CCSC-NE 14McCarthy, Anna T12 3:03.53

42.25 47.20 47.0747.01

CCSC-NE 14McFarland, Erin E13 3:03.97

40.25 47.43 48.3547.94

CCSC-NE 14Cameron, Riley M14 3:06.19

42.92 49.50 45.1948.58

CCSC-NE 13Sheehan, Kate R15 3:09.42

44.22 48.25 48.1948.76

CCSC-NE 15Lutz, Molly G16 3:11.00

42.16 48.73 49.9550.16

CCSC-NE 14Palmer, Carmody M17 3:16.04

44.83 49.31 50.5351.37

CCSC-NE 13Nickerson, Charlotte M18 3:17.76

45.09 50.13 50.3852.16

CCSC-NE 16Simone, Elizabeth C19 3:19.11

45.50 49.65 51.0152.95

CCSC-NE 14Conner, Maddie J10 DQ

39.80 44.19 44.5545.13

 
Girls 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 16Bohannon, Kaitlin C1 1:06.43

30.71 35.72

CCSC-NE 13Kaser, Laura A*2 1:10.57

31.66 38.91

CCSC-NE 15LaCouture, Reese D*2 1:10.57

32.18 38.39

CCSC-NE 15Hardwicke, Izzy A4 1:12.63

33.52 39.11

CCSC-NE 14Bullock, Ava N5 1:15.58

33.17 42.41

CCSC-NE 15Lutz, Molly G6 1:17.38

36.11 41.27

CCSC-NE 15McGrail, Emily E7 1:18.51

36.43 42.08

CCSC-NE 16Simone, Elizabeth C8 1:20.43

36.12 44.31

KING-NE 12Iannella, Megan L9 1:20.77

36.26 44.51

CCSC-NE 14Colella, Isabel J10 1:21.51

37.79 43.72

CCSC-NE 14Doyle, Addyson M11 1:22.57

36.81 45.76

KING-NE 12Porter, Kate J12 1:23.01

37.89 45.12

CCSC-NE 14Palmer, Carmody M13 1:29.83

41.74 48.09

CCSC-NE 16Armitage, Sonjia G14 1:33.15

42.70 50.45

CCSC-NE 16Silva, Alyssa J15 1:35.06

 
Girls 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 17Moniz, Morgan A1 2:22.11

32.20 36.07 37.0536.79

CCSC-NE 14Uribe, Steph M2 2:29.17

33.09 38.99 38.8138.28

CCSC-NE 15Wielgus, Paige E3 2:32.94

33.87 40.93 38.4139.73

CCSC-NE 17Zuwallack, Cora R4 2:33.39

33.64 39.06 40.8239.87

CCSC-NE 16Honan, Vanna L5 2:40.85

34.43 41.36 42.4842.58

CCSC-NE 15Wray, Sally K6 2:45.83

35.84 44.80 41.0244.17

CCSC-NE 14Conner, Maddie J7 2:49.23

37.55 43.01 44.3644.31

CCSC-NE 14McCarthy, Anna T8 2:50.29

36.33 42.24 46.0445.68

CCSC-NE 15Hall, Olympia K9 2:56.95

35.51 44.97 47.2249.25

CCSC-NE 14Kostin, Addie I10 2:58.14

38.78 43.67 47.2348.46

CCSC-NE 14Cameron, Riley M11 2:58.47

37.16 45.17 47.6748.47

CCSC-NE 13Sheehan, Kate R12 2:58.73

38.78 45.05 46.9048.00

CCSC-NE 13Nickerson, Charlotte M13 2:59.70

39.05 45.84 1:34.81

CCSC-NE 13Johnson, Katherine H--- DQ

41.89 47.72 49.9750.09
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2021 NE CCSC IMX Meet - 10/23/2021 to 10/24/2021

2021 NE CCSC IMX Challenge, Sanction #: NE21-1023CCSC

Results
 
Girls 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 17Moniz, Morgan A1 2:17.37

30.45 35.66 1:11.26

CCSC-NE 17Zuwallack, Cora R2 2:17.58

31.53 35.29 30.1040.66

CCSC-NE 14Uribe, Steph M3 2:25.76

32.45 37.59 34.0541.67

CCSC-NE 15Wielgus, Paige E4 2:30.45

34.86 38.59 32.8644.14

CCSC-NE 14Conner, Maddie J5 2:30.69

32.71 38.02 35.6944.27

CCSC-NE 16Honan, Vanna L6 2:30.95

32.59 38.58 34.5145.27

CCSC-NE 15Hall, Olympia K7 2:34.28

33.99 40.97 37.2342.09

CCSC-NE 13Sheehan, Kate R8 2:36.17

35.89 38.55 34.2847.45

CCSC-NE 14Kostin, Addie I9 2:36.95

36.06 38.89 35.9546.05

CCSC-NE 14Cameron, Riley M10 2:39.40

33.72 43.08 34.9847.62

CCSC-NE 13Johnson, Katherine H11 2:41.10

36.03 40.09 36.8448.14

CCSC-NE 13Nickerson, Charlotte M12 2:45.36

37.31 42.14 36.4149.50

CCSC-NE 14McFarland, Erin E13 2:47.04

37.56 42.24 38.4648.78

CCSC-NE 15Lutz, Molly G14 2:47.72

36.91 41.98 38.4450.39

CCSC-NE 15McGrail, Emily E15 2:55.45

39.80 47.47 39.1649.02

CCSC-NE 16Armitage, Sonjia G16 3:05.41

42.65 46.17 42.5954.00

 
Girls 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 17Moniz, Morgan A1 4:46.90

30.85 35.11 35.7036.34

41.95 42.10 32.96 31.89

CCSC-NE 17Zuwallack, Cora R2 4:54.61

31.92 37.67 36.8836.64

43.31 44.43 32.18 31.58

CCSC-NE 14Uribe, Steph M3 5:05.71

32.26 39.15 39.2038.66

43.90 44.14 34.05 34.35

CCSC-NE 15Wielgus, Paige E4 5:06.91

34.21 40.13 38.0239.23

45.25 45.14 33.67 31.26

CCSC-NE 16Honan, Vanna L5 5:10.94

33.01 40.12 38.9840.55

43.11 44.43 36.04 34.70

CCSC-NE 15LaCouture, Reese D6 5:11.69

32.12 37.38 39.2139.90

45.41 46.14 37.60 33.93

CCSC-NE 14Bullock, Ava N7 5:12.81

34.53 40.83 38.0539.16

46.18 44.52 35.59 33.95

CCSC-NE 16Bohannon, Kaitlin C8 5:17.77

31.66 37.92 39.8740.14

47.27 47.78 37.18 35.95

CCSC-NE 13Kaser, Laura A9 5:20.59

31.90 38.79 40.9141.54

47.30 47.86 37.17 35.12

CCSC-NE 14Conner, Maddie J10 5:21.14

33.94 40.79 38.3939.47

46.44 47.65 37.55 36.91

CCSC-NE 14McCarthy, Anna T11 5:25.80

34.11 39.73 40.7240.99

48.16 48.78 38.09 35.22

CCSC-NE 13Sheehan, Kate R12 5:26.26

37.12 42.04 39.2339.68

49.58 47.85 35.65 35.11

CCSC-NE 14Kostin, Addie I13 5:28.44

36.64 43.13 40.1640.72

46.27 47.52 38.06 35.94

CCSC-NE 14Keeney, Lila G14 5:29.02

36.44 44.27 40.6341.13

46.14 46.39 37.32 36.70

CCSC-NE 14Colella, Isabel J15 5:31.47

37.81 46.26 39.8940.23

46.61 47.63 37.77 35.27

CCSC-NE 15Hall, Olympia K16 5:32.96

34.49 42.28 43.2143.07

44.08 46.53 40.94 38.36

CCSC-NE 14Cameron, Riley M17 5:42.51

35.47 44.21 43.1844.96

50.15 48.84 38.11 37.59

KING-NE 12Iannella, Megan L18 5:44.99

36.93 45.19 42.2443.16

50.25 51.37 38.87 36.98

CCSC-NE 13Nickerson, Charlotte M19 5:48.35

36.69 46.07 42.5743.23

49.60 50.51 40.73 38.95

CCSC-NE 17Colella, Alexia A20 5:48.81

35.29 42.33 43.6243.74

50.70 52.05 40.34 40.74

CCSC-NE 13Johnson, Katherine H21 5:51.97

38.90 46.60 44.1445.99

49.08 47.97 40.65 38.64

CCSC-NE 14Doyle, Addyson M22 6:09.91

37.45 48.04 44.5545.02

56.89 55.79 41.31 40.86

CCSC-NE 15Wray, Sally K--- DQ

33.77 42.47 38.9638.19

45.85 46.13 35.35 31.17

 
Boys 10&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 10Brown, Michael R1 30.94

KING-NE 10Morse, Benjamin R2 35.42

CCSC-NE 10Lennon, Colinator3 37.19

KING-NE 10Chaudhuri, Arjun4 39.17

KING-NE 10Lynch, Matthew J5 51.94

KING-NE 10Rogers, Evan D6 52.74

 
Boys 10&U 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 10Baltaga, Sameer S1 1:16.98

37.20 39.78

CCSC-NE 10Sheehan, Conor J2 1:27.24

CCSC-NE 10Govoni, Harrison J3 1:46.50

47.68 58.82

CCSC-NE 10Hartley, Jacob B4 1:47.31

50.03 57.28

KING-NE 10Rogers, Evan D5 1:49.85

48.61 1:01.24

CCSC-NE  9Rogers, Luke A6 1:50.94

45.66 1:05.28

KING-NE 10Lynch, Matthew J7 1:59.75

54.41 1:05.34

CCSC-NE 10Phillips, Sebastian K8 2:06.99

 
Boys 10&U 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 10Brown, Michael R1 2:37.72

35.51 41.45 39.2441.52

CCSC-NE 10Baltaga, Sameer S2 2:39.08

37.03 41.69 38.4741.89

KING-NE 10Morse, Benjamin R3 2:44.47

36.87 42.90 40.2344.47

CCSC-NE 10Lennon, Colinator4 2:55.76

39.42 44.50 45.0046.84

KING-NE 10Chaudhuri, Arjun5 3:09.59

43.42 49.31 46.5850.28

 
Boys 10&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 10Baltaga, Sameer S1 39.30

KING-NE 10Morse, Benjamin R2 40.28

CCSC-NE 10Sheehan, Conor J3 44.76

KING-NE 10Chaudhuri, Arjun4 47.76

CCSC-NE  9Rogers, Luke A5 50.75

CCSC-NE 10Govoni, Harrison J6 52.38

KING-NE 10Lynch, Matthew J7 53.46

CCSC-NE 10Phillips, Sebastian K8 54.18

CCSC-NE 10Hartley, Jacob B9 56.20

KING-NE 10Rogers, Evan D10 58.29

 
Boys 10&U 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 10Brown, Michael R1 1:19.98

39.55 40.43

CCSC-NE 10Lennon, Colinator2 1:31.13

 
Boys 10&U 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 10Brown, Michael R1 42.39

KING-NE 10Chaudhuri, Arjun2 45.10

CCSC-NE 10Sheehan, Conor J3 49.72
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2021 NE CCSC IMX Meet - 10/23/2021 to 10/24/2021

2021 NE CCSC IMX Challenge, Sanction #: NE21-1023CCSC

Results
(Boys 10&U 50 Yard Breast)

KING-NE 10Morse, Benjamin R4 50.77

CCSC-NE  9Rogers, Luke A5 57.33

CCSC-NE 10Govoni, Harrison J6 59.73

KING-NE  8Williams, Gus D7 1:01.96

KING-NE 10Rogers, Evan D8 1:02.04

KING-NE 10Lynch, Matthew J10 1:13.84

KING-NE 10Cirincione, Sam P9 DQ

CCSC-NE 10Hartley, Jacob B11 DQ

 
Boys 10&U 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 10Baltaga, Sameer S1 1:34.65

46.72 47.93

KING-NE 10Chaudhuri, Arjun2 1:38.80

CCSC-NE 10Lennon, Colinator3 1:46.99

51.06 55.93

KING-NE  8Williams, Gus D4 2:10.27

1:03.28 1:06.99

KING-NE 10Rogers, Evan D5 DQ

 
Boys 10&U 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 10Brown, Michael R1 39.49

KING-NE 10Morse, Benjamin R2 39.53

KING-NE 10Cirincione, Sam P3 44.77

CCSC-NE 10Carey, Sean E4 47.61

CCSC-NE 10Sheehan, Conor J5 49.52

CCSC-NE 10Govoni, Harrison J6 55.11

CCSC-NE 10Phillips, Sebastian K9 1:10.05

CCSC-NE 10Hartley, Jacob B7 DQ

KING-NE 10Lynch, Matthew J8 DQ

CCSC-NE  9Rogers, Luke A10 DQ

 
Boys 10&U 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 10Baltaga, Sameer S1 1:28.84

41.28 47.56

CCSC-NE 10Lennon, Colinator2 1:39.63

44.65 54.98

 
Boys 10&U 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 10Brown, Michael R1 1:22.00

37.89 44.11

KING-NE 10Morse, Benjamin R2 1:29.35

40.59 48.76

CCSC-NE 10Sheehan, Conor J3 1:39.24

48.82 50.42

CCSC-NE 10Carey, Sean E4 1:47.24

48.02 59.22

KING-NE 10Cirincione, Sam P5 1:47.75

44.67 1:03.08

KING-NE 10Chaudhuri, Arjun6 1:51.21

CCSC-NE 10Govoni, Harrison J7 1:57.32

57.21 1:00.11

CCSC-NE  9Rogers, Luke A8 2:01.01

1:00.60 1:00.41

KING-NE  8Williams, Gus D9 2:02.68

1:01.58 1:01.10

KING-NE 10Rogers, Evan D10 2:07.90

1:05.49 1:02.41

KING-NE 10Lynch, Matthew J12 2:17.20

1:06.82 1:10.38

CCSC-NE 10Phillips, Sebastian K13 DQ

1:06.86 1:24.76

CCSC-NE 10Hartley, Jacob B11 DQ

1:05.81 1:07.29

 
Boys 10&U 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 10Baltaga, Sameer S1 3:02.88

41.69 46.63 40.6453.92

CCSC-NE 10Lennon, Colinator2 3:15.21

44.92 48.09 43.3458.86

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 12Gagner, Liam T1 33.49

KING-NE 12Warren, Patrick T2 34.30

CCSC-NE 11Goncalves, Samuel M3 34.38

CCSC-NE 12Anderson, Ethan D4 35.24

KING-NE 11Rao, Michael W5 35.60

KING-NE 11Gabriel, Ari T6 36.74

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 12Coyle, Dylan P1 1:02.15

29.94 32.21

CCSC-NE 12Bolanos, Dion J2 1:12.51

34.39 38.12

CCSC-NE 11Medina, Kyle J3 1:16.04

36.27 39.77

KING-NE 12Dilger, Jackson E4 1:21.12

36.94 44.18

CCSC-NE 11O'Neill, Benjamin R5 1:50.09

 
Boys 11-12 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 12Gagner, Liam T1 2:38.77

35.82 41.53 38.7842.64

KING-NE 12Warren, Patrick T2 2:42.15

37.08 41.16 41.7242.19

KING-NE 11Rao, Michael W3 2:45.10

38.06 42.02 41.9143.11

CCSC-NE 11Whelan, Ronan F4 2:49.63

38.93 44.20 1:26.50

CCSC-NE 11Bank, Alden A5 2:53.97

41.36 44.90 1:27.71

CCSC-NE 11Chaytor, Cooper E6 3:37.48

48.57 56.97 54.1757.77

CCSC-NE 11Holmes, Jackson A7 3:55.27

53.56 1:01.44 2:00.27

 
Boys 11-12 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 12Coyle, Dylan P1 6:20.11

31.84 36.70 40.0238.97

39.96 39.56 40.04 39.65

39.16 34.21

KING-NE 11Ranney, Ben F2 6:33.55

35.48 39.55 41.9041.97

40.74 41.62 39.92 39.84

36.82 35.71

CCSC-NE 12Bolanos, Dion J3 6:42.96

35.55 39.11 41.6240.86

41.38 41.23 41.18 40.82

41.69 39.52

CCSC-NE 11Goncalves, Samuel M4 6:53.41

37.01 40.58 41.8940.82

42.50 42.55 42.89 42.32

41.81 41.04

CCSC-NE 12Anderson, Ethan D5 7:08.64

36.38 41.48 43.2643.32

44.34 44.84 44.35 45.01

44.13 41.53

CCSC-NE 12McIlvin, Sam E6 7:18.49

37.78 44.12 46.0945.42

44.23 44.29 45.17 45.63

43.90 41.86

CCSC-NE 11Medina, Kyle J7 7:23.32

37.95 44.29 46.1645.92

46.16 47.30 45.30 47.14

44.26 38.84

CCSC-NE 11Murphy, H L8 7:29.19

37.20 42.68 45.7945.29

46.62 47.07 45.95 46.53

1:32.06

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 12Gagner, Liam T1 39.16

CCSC-NE 11Whelan, Ronan F2 39.79

KING-NE 12Warren, Patrick T3 41.08

KING-NE 11Gabriel, Ari T4 44.15

KING-NE 12Dilger, Jackson E5 47.52

CCSC-NE 11Chaytor, Cooper E6 48.72

CCSC-NE 11Holmes, Jackson A7 53.85

CCSC-NE 11O'Neill, Benjamin R8 54.27

CCSC-NE 11Rooney, Luke P9 1:00.44

CCSC-NE 11Bank, Alden A--- DQ

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 12Coyle, Dylan P1 1:07.35

32.63 34.72

KING-NE 11Ranney, Ben F2 1:17.67

38.73 38.94

CCSC-NE 12McIlvin, Sam E3 1:18.35

38.48 39.87
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2021 NE CCSC IMX Meet - 10/23/2021 to 10/24/2021

2021 NE CCSC IMX Challenge, Sanction #: NE21-1023CCSC

Results
(Boys 11-12 100 Yard Back)

CCSC-NE 12Bolanos, Dion J4 1:19.71

38.99 40.72

CCSC-NE 12Anderson, Ethan D5 1:23.26

40.39 42.87

CCSC-NE 11Murphy, H L6 1:23.78

40.94 42.84

CCSC-NE 11Goncalves, Samuel M7 1:30.40

45.15 45.25

KING-NE 11Gabriel, Ari T8 1:30.62

44.40 46.22

KING-NE 11Rao, Michael W9 1:31.16

44.65 46.51

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 12Warren, Patrick T1 44.48

CCSC-NE 11Bank, Alden A2 48.60

KING-NE 12Dilger, Jackson E3 50.16

KING-NE 11Gabriel, Ari T5 57.54

CCSC-NE 11Holmes, Jackson A6 1:00.36

CCSC-NE 11Chaytor, Cooper E7 1:02.34

CCSC-NE 11O'Neill, Benjamin R8 1:08.19

CCSC-NE 11Whelan, Ronan F4 DQ

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 11Ranney, Ben F1 1:22.17

37.81 44.36

CCSC-NE 12Coyle, Dylan P2 1:26.35

42.72 43.63

CCSC-NE 11Goncalves, Samuel M3 1:29.67

42.32 47.35

CCSC-NE 12Shultz, Ian F4 1:32.19

43.33 48.86

CCSC-NE 12Bolanos, Dion J5 1:32.90

43.84 49.06

CCSC-NE 11Murphy, H L6 1:38.89

47.06 51.83

CCSC-NE 12McIlvin, Sam E7 1:41.68

48.96 52.72

CCSC-NE 11Medina, Kyle J8 1:48.61

51.33 57.28

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 11Ranney, Ben F1 32.15

KING-NE 12Gagner, Liam T2 35.82

KING-NE 12Warren, Patrick T3 41.07

CCSC-NE 11Bank, Alden A4 45.41

KING-NE 11Gabriel, Ari T5 48.99

CCSC-NE 11Whelan, Ronan F6 49.82

KING-NE 12Dilger, Jackson E7 50.53

CCSC-NE 11Chaytor, Cooper E8 59.49

CCSC-NE 11Holmes, Jackson A9 1:15.35

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 12Coyle, Dylan P1 1:06.36

30.13 36.23

KING-NE 11Ranney, Ben F2 1:13.71

33.28 40.43

CCSC-NE 12Shultz, Ian F3 1:14.50

33.64 40.86

CCSC-NE 12Bolanos, Dion J4 1:23.06

39.16 43.90

CCSC-NE 11Medina, Kyle J5 1:28.80

CCSC-NE 12McIlvin, Sam E6 1:38.02

46.41 51.61

CCSC-NE 11Goncalves, Samuel M7 1:38.81

46.27 52.54

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 12Warren, Patrick T1 1:25.17

40.51 44.66

KING-NE 12Gagner, Liam T2 1:25.27

38.55 46.72

CCSC-NE 11Bank, Alden A3 1:34.99

CCSC-NE 11Whelan, Ronan F4 1:35.50

45.32 50.18

KING-NE 11Gabriel, Ari T5 1:42.89

46.24 56.65

CCSC-NE 11Chaytor, Cooper E6 1:49.15

52.43 56.72

CCSC-NE 11O'Neill, Benjamin R7 2:09.37

CCSC-NE 11Holmes, Jackson A8 2:09.76

1:04.57 1:05.19

CCSC-NE 11Medina, Kyle J--- DQ

42.74 47.79

KING-NE 12Dilger, Jackson E--- DQ

 
Boys 11-12 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 12Coyle, Dylan P1 2:33.08

31.38 38.57 34.7548.38

CCSC-NE 12Shultz, Ian F2 2:41.34

34.24 40.63 36.1950.28

KING-NE 11Ranney, Ben F3 2:42.94

34.11 43.68 37.0248.13

CCSC-NE 12McIlvin, Sam E5 2:59.57

46.45 42.55 35.9754.60

CCSC-NE 11Goncalves, Samuel M6 3:00.10

46.28 46.37 37.9749.48

CCSC-NE 12Bolanos, Dion J4 DQ

38.60 42.31 38.1953.34

 
Boys 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 15Milligan, Dawson M1 1:58.36

28.42 30.70 59.24

CCSC-NE 15Gagnon, Keith R2 2:10.88

29.61 33.23 33.5034.54

CCSC-NE 14White, Kairav S3 2:18.72

30.60 34.83 37.5035.79

CCSC-NE 15Affonso, Jesse M4 2:26.38

32.41 1:53.97

CCSC-NE 13Eldred, Loring R5 2:41.37

35.64 41.50 1:24.23

CCSC-NE 14Preston, Quinten L6 2:42.53

36.00 40.45 42.4143.67

CCSC-NE 14Ridl, Max D7 2:59.99

36.87 42.19 51.2049.73

CCSC-NE 13Nathe, Benjamin E8 3:04.17

40.20 48.81 45.4349.73

CCSC-NE 14Milligan, Ryan D--- DQ

27.14 31.99 32.8435.69

 
Boys 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 14Raynor, Samuel M1 5:14.01

28.99 31.75 32.2831.75

32.58 32.57 33.41 59.99

30.69

CCSC-NE 17Johnson, Tim D2 5:17.85

27.81 31.75 32.6232.07

32.25 32.55 32.17 32.71

33.16 30.76

CCSC-NE 15Johnson, Curtis J3 5:18.69

28.43 31.73 32.6032.12

32.48 32.55 32.50 32.44

32.35 31.49

CCSC-NE 15Nathe, Andrew J4 5:30.00

29.89 34.55 34.1034.11

33.96 35.08 33.20 33.90

30.61 30.60

CCSC-NE 15Wielgus, Henry E5 5:32.60

30.25 34.69 33.9234.52

34.19 34.37 33.07 32.56

32.89 32.14

CCSC-NE 15Crowell, Will B6 5:33.44

29.09 32.51 33.9433.22

34.53 33.98 34.71 35.31

33.56 32.59

CCSC-NE 14Fries, Matthew J7 5:35.30

29.93 32.81 35.1734.56

34.75 35.11 33.80 34.17

33.35 31.65

CCSC-NE 14Soukhanov, Andrei N8 5:38.80

31.42 34.17 35.2635.22

34.65 34.79 35.06 34.09

1:04.14

CCSC-NE 14Lin, Robert J9 5:42.42

30.77 34.77 34.6834.65

34.03 34.85 34.67 34.78

35.40 33.82

CCSC-NE 17Szucs, John R10 5:44.18

29.55 33.07 34.8234.33

34.89 34.85 35.37 36.20

35.95 35.15
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2021 NE CCSC IMX Meet - 10/23/2021 to 10/24/2021

2021 NE CCSC IMX Challenge, Sanction #: NE21-1023CCSC

Results
(Boys 500 Yard Free)

CCSC-NE 17Monahan, Brendan J11 6:11.64

32.34 35.84 37.8736.66

37.85 38.03 37.86 38.65

39.13 37.41

CCSC-NE 16Taylor, Sean M12 6:20.32

33.24 39.40 39.8839.02

37.73 38.44 38.27 39.63

37.96 36.75

CCSC-NE 13Lincoln, Coleman R13 7:16.09

38.20 42.04 44.1244.14

45.34 45.27 45.92 45.86

45.45 39.75

CCSC-NE 13Skordas, Nicholas N14 7:49.74

41.94 46.35 49.4847.19

46.78 47.77 48.85 49.34

47.47 44.57

CCSC-NE 14Woods, Asher D15 8:07.30

44.35 47.56 49.4849.87

50.39 48.27

45.43

 
Boys 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 15Milligan, Dawson M1 1:00.06

29.62 30.44

CCSC-NE 14Milligan, Ryan D2 1:01.36

29.79 31.57

CCSC-NE 17Szucs, John R3 1:04.15

30.87 33.28

CCSC-NE 14White, Kairav S4 1:12.03

34.76 37.27

CCSC-NE 16Taylor, Sean M5 1:14.49

35.92 38.57

CCSC-NE 14Preston, Quinten L6 1:17.39

36.12 41.27

CCSC-NE 13Skordas, Nicholas N7 1:27.75

44.57 43.18

CCSC-NE 14Ridl, Max D8 1:27.81

44.25 43.56

CCSC-NE 14Woods, Asher D9 1:35.29

47.63 47.66

CCSC-NE 13Nathe, Benjamin E10 1:36.96

47.56 49.40

 
Boys 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 17Johnson, Tim D1 2:05.16

28.47 31.24 33.0832.37

CCSC-NE 15Wielgus, Henry E2 2:10.95

30.38 32.54 33.9434.09

CCSC-NE 14Soukhanov, Andrei N3 2:13.75

31.51 33.79 33.8734.58

CCSC-NE 14Raynor, Samuel M4 2:17.82

33.91 35.51 33.6534.75

CCSC-NE 15Nathe, Andrew J5 2:19.48

32.76 36.05 33.7936.88

CCSC-NE 14Fries, Matthew J6 2:23.34

34.20 36.43 35.9136.80

CCSC-NE 15Johnson, Curtis J7 2:24.45

32.72 36.87 37.4337.43

CCSC-NE 14Lin, Robert J8 2:25.51

35.06 37.23 35.3737.85

CCSC-NE 17Monahan, Brendan J9 2:31.28

34.57 37.91 39.2339.57

CCSC-NE 15Gagnon, Keith R10 2:34.24

36.33 38.73 38.7440.44

CCSC-NE 13Eldred, Loring R11 2:50.99

41.17 43.49 42.3543.98

CCSC-NE 15Affonso, Jesse M12 2:53.76

39.71 43.28 1:30.77

 
Boys 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 17Sullivan, Jacob L1 1:09.53

32.10 37.43

CCSC-NE 15Gagnon, Keith R2 1:11.38

33.51 37.87

CCSC-NE 14White, Kairav S3 1:17.07

35.77 41.30

CCSC-NE 18Dai, Sam4 1:19.66

37.89 41.77

CCSC-NE 13Skordas, Nicholas N5 1:38.27

47.77 50.50

CCSC-NE 13Eldred, Loring R7 1:46.23

50.53 55.70

CCSC-NE 13Nathe, Benjamin E8 1:49.14

53.51 55.63

CCSC-NE 14Woods, Asher D9 1:49.39

53.48 55.91

CCSC-NE 14Preston, Quinten L6 DQ

48.79 53.04

CCSC-NE 14Ridl, Max D10 DQ

58.82 1:03.68

 
Boys 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 14Soukhanov, Andrei N1 2:29.12

34.06 38.84 37.8538.37

CCSC-NE 15Nathe, Andrew J2 2:29.25

33.11 38.86 36.9240.36

CCSC-NE 15Milligan, Dawson M3 2:30.11

34.96 37.59 39.1638.40

CCSC-NE 17Johnson, Tim D4 2:33.32

34.45 39.98 39.7139.18

CCSC-NE 14Raynor, Samuel M5 2:39.09

36.90 39.48 41.8640.85

CCSC-NE 17Szucs, John R6 2:40.08

35.62 40.46 42.5841.42

CCSC-NE 15Johnson, Curtis J7 2:43.42

36.63 41.21 42.7742.81

CCSC-NE 15Wielgus, Henry E8 2:46.95

38.15 44.07 41.6943.04

CCSC-NE 14Fries, Matthew J9 2:47.76

39.16 42.35 42.2843.97

CCSC-NE 15Crowell, Will B10 2:49.11

37.34 42.52 44.6644.59

CCSC-NE 14Milligan, Ryan D11 2:50.87

38.97 43.94 43.6144.35

CCSC-NE 14Lin, Robert J12 2:50.92

40.07 43.94 42.1744.74

CCSC-NE 14Vizgaitis, John13 2:54.63

39.96 44.42 44.5145.74

CCSC-NE 17Monahan, Brendan J14 3:00.59

38.87 45.83 48.2847.61

CCSC-NE 14O'Donnell-Birch, Brody A15 3:06.18

41.28 46.82 49.0049.08

CCSC-NE 15Affonso, Jesse M16 3:13.34

40.27 48.63 51.8652.58

CCSC-NE 16Taylor, Sean M17 3:40.97

48.82 56.90 57.1858.07

CCSC-NE 13Lincoln, Coleman R--- DQ

44.47 50.90 53.0954.30

 
Boys 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 17Sullivan, Jacob L1 1:05.51

30.68 34.83

CCSC-NE 14White, Kairav S2 1:14.90

32.91 41.99

CCSC-NE 14O'Donnell-Birch, Brody A3 1:19.64

35.47 44.17

CCSC-NE 13Eldred, Loring R4 1:39.18

46.61 52.57

CCSC-NE 14Woods, Asher D5 1:41.55

CCSC-NE 13Lincoln, Coleman R6 1:42.66

46.89 55.77

CCSC-NE 13Nathe, Benjamin E7 1:45.22

49.04 56.18

CCSC-NE 14Preston, Quinten L--- DQ

44.13 50.52

CCSC-NE 13Skordas, Nicholas N--- DQ

46.60 57.73

 
Boys 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 17Johnson, Tim D1 2:11.02

29.57 34.13 32.9934.33

CCSC-NE 15Johnson, Curtis J2 2:12.39

29.11 34.66 33.7934.83

CCSC-NE 15Nathe, Andrew J3 2:20.55

29.91 36.28 37.0537.31

CCSC-NE 14Lin, Robert J4 2:26.98

32.74 36.07 39.9038.27

CCSC-NE 14Vizgaitis, John5 2:28.44

33.28 37.11 39.0938.96

CCSC-NE 15Crowell, Will B6 2:29.37

30.61 37.88 39.4641.42
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2021 NE CCSC IMX Meet - 10/23/2021 to 10/24/2021

2021 NE CCSC IMX Challenge, Sanction #: NE21-1023CCSC

Results
(Boys 200 Yard Fly)

CCSC-NE 14Soukhanov, Andrei N7 2:29.45

32.07 38.02 37.8741.49

CCSC-NE 14Fries, Matthew J8 2:29.74

31.81 36.99 40.4840.46

CCSC-NE 15Gagnon, Keith R9 2:38.16

32.79 38.34 43.8243.21

CCSC-NE 15Wielgus, Henry E10 2:46.42

36.39 43.52 41.6344.88

CCSC-NE 17Monahan, Brendan J11 2:51.95

34.91 42.96 47.9046.18

CCSC-NE 14Raynor, Samuel M12 3:02.49

38.83 46.59 48.6148.46

CCSC-NE 15Affonso, Jesse M--- DQ

41.68 53.61 59.0559.43

 
Boys 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 17Johnson, Tim D1 2:07.73

28.31 31.70 28.6839.04

CCSC-NE 15Milligan, Dawson M2 2:08.29

27.29 33.67 29.6737.66

CCSC-NE 14Soukhanov, Andrei N3 2:11.85

30.61 35.08 1:06.16

CCSC-NE 15Nathe, Andrew J4 2:11.86

28.40 37.70 30.2235.54

CCSC-NE 14Raynor, Samuel M5 2:18.59

34.48 35.82 1:08.29

CCSC-NE 15Wielgus, Henry E6 2:20.43

32.57 32.70 31.4643.70

CCSC-NE 14Milligan, Ryan D7 2:20.57

29.83 34.25 32.0944.40

CCSC-NE 15Johnson, Curtis J8 2:21.22

28.75 36.49 31.7644.22

CCSC-NE 15Crowell, Will B9 2:21.82

28.97 36.60 31.8644.39

CCSC-NE 17Sullivan, Jacob L10 2:21.92

29.24 37.16 35.5939.93

CCSC-NE 14Fries, Matthew J11 2:21.99

30.05 36.04 32.6943.21

CCSC-NE 15Gagnon, Keith R12 2:22.47

29.74 39.13 32.8740.73

CCSC-NE 14Lin, Robert J13 2:25.11

30.40 36.59 31.2946.83

CCSC-NE 17Monahan, Brendan J14 2:30.14

31.00 38.14 34.7846.22

CCSC-NE 14White, Kairav S15 2:36.73

33.43 41.81 38.1243.37

CCSC-NE 13Eldred, Loring R16 3:09.90

44.86 45.45 41.3658.23

CCSC-NE 13Nathe, Benjamin E17 3:25.16

48.45 51.35 46.2759.09

CCSC-NE 14Preston, Quinten L--- DQ

44.04 45.77 37.5856.96

CCSC-NE 13Lincoln, Coleman R--- DQ

46.05 45.31 39.8052.64

 
Boys 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 17Johnson, Tim D1 4:33.69

28.48 33.30 32.6333.18

40.61 41.93 32.18 31.38

CCSC-NE 15Nathe, Andrew J2 4:43.55

28.49 34.14 37.2839.24

39.63 38.83 34.47 31.47

CCSC-NE 15Milligan, Dawson M3 4:44.92

28.35 32.48 35.9338.82

39.52 41.10 35.92 32.80

CCSC-NE 14Soukhanov, Andrei N4 4:50.99

30.87 37.19 36.7535.21

41.28 42.79 34.37 32.53

CCSC-NE 15Johnson, Curtis J5 4:51.97

29.14 34.18 38.3137.97

44.41 43.77 32.37 31.82

CCSC-NE 14Fries, Matthew J6 4:56.51

29.79 35.30 37.0437.37

44.20 45.27 34.78 32.76

CCSC-NE 14Raynor, Samuel M7 4:58.79

35.58 45.09 37.2535.82

39.82 39.98 33.11 32.14

CCSC-NE 18Dai, Sam8 4:58.97

29.11 33.79 39.1138.79

43.34 45.87 34.99 33.97

CCSC-NE 15Wielgus, Henry E9 5:01.32

33.44 41.09 35.2435.56

45.90 44.71 33.70 31.68

CCSC-NE 14Milligan, Ryan D10 5:04.66

31.70 37.43 36.5137.23

46.70 46.11 36.34 32.64

CCSC-NE 14Lin, Robert J11 5:06.19

31.59 35.27 39.7937.96

46.27 46.70 35.17 33.44

CCSC-NE 15Gagnon, Keith R12 5:08.02

31.01 37.61 41.0542.69

42.35 43.30 36.00 34.01

CCSC-NE 14Vizgaitis, John13 5:08.11

32.90 35.56 39.3140.82

47.33 45.13 34.77 32.29

CCSC-NE 14O'Donnell-Birch, Brody A14 5:30.18

36.35 1:24.43 48.5640.69

48.05 36.55

CCSC-NE 16Taylor, Sean M15 5:59.84

35.00 46.99 44.2544.72

52.63 57.90 40.20 38.15

CCSC-NE 13Eldred, Loring R16 6:44.00

47.18 56.71 46.6746.29

1:01.03 1:00.83 1:25.29

CCSC-NE 17Monahan, Brendan J--- DQ

32.65 42.16 40.5141.78

49.88 49.59 37.16 35.38


